or relayed to the Green Lake County Sheriff's Department or Green 
 Lake City Police Department.  Green Lake County and the City of 
 Green Lake shall allow three (3) false alarms to be activated  
 during a one (1) year period.  One (1) year shall be from the 
 date of the first or initial alarm and terminate three hundred 
 sixty-five (365) days later. 
(b)  A fee shall be charged for each false alarm in excess of the 
 amount allowed according to the following schedule: 
 (1)  Fourth (4th) through seventh (7th) false alarm in one (1)  
  year -- Twenty Dollars ($20.00) per alarm. 
 (2)  Seventh (7th) through tenth (10th) false alarm in one (1)